Gross profit 51,497 11,447
Profit/(Loss) before taxation (218,338) 163,108
Profit/(Loss) after taxation (193,824) 109,009
Net assets 629,273 747,872

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company as at the Latest Practicable
Date and immediately upon completion of the Proposals (assuming no Option is exercised after the Latest
Practicable Date but before completion of the Proposals):

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Upon completion
of the Proposals

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

The Offeror and its parties acting in
concert (Note) 618,571,397 74.74 827,639,886 100.00

Proposal Independent Shareholders 209,068,489 25.26 — —

Total 827,639,886 100.00 827,639,886 100.00

14.58(2)14.58(2)

lETTER FROM THE BOARD

— 15 —

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company before and immediately upon
completion of the Proposals (assuming all Options are exercised after the Latest Practicable Date but before
completion of the Proposals):

Before completion
of the Proposals

Upon completion
of the Proposals

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

The Offeror (Note) 618,571,397 72.04 858,639,886 100.00
Ms. Hui Mei Mei, Carol, being

Offeror’s concert party 8,270,000 0.96 — —

Mr. Tung Chi Shing and Mr. Chan Loo
Shya, being Offeror’s concert parties 12,150,000 1.42 — —

The Offeror and its parties acting in
concert 638,991,397 74.42 858,639,886 100.00

Proposal Independent Shareholders 219,648,489 25.58 — —

Total 858,639,886 100.00 858,639,886 100.00

Note: � The interests disclosed represent the interest in the Company held by the Offeror, a company which is directly wholly-
owned by Overseas Investment Group International Limited as trustee of a unit trust, all the units of which are held by
Trident Trust Company (B.V.I.) Limited as trustee of The WM Hui Family Trust, a discretionary trust set up by Mr. Hui
for the benefit of his wife and children.

INFORMATION ON THE OFFEROR

The Offeror is a company incorporated in the BVI with limited liability and wholly owned by Overseas
Investment Group International Limited as trustee of an unit trust, all the units of which are held by Trident

[…]

Gross profit 51,497 11,447
Profit/(Loss) before taxation (218,338) 163,108
Profit/(Loss) after taxation (193,824) 109,009
Net assets 629,273 747,872

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company as at the Latest Practicable
Date and immediately upon completion of the Proposals (assuming no Option is exercised after the Latest
Practicable Date but before completion of the Proposals):

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Upon completion
of the Proposals

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

The Offeror and its parties acting in
concert (Note)

618,571,397 74.74 827,639,886 100.00

Proposal Independent Shareholders 209,068,489 25.26 — —

Total 827,639,886 100.00 827,639,886 100.00

14.58(2)14.58(2)

Explanatory Statement

— 56 —

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company before and immediately upon
completion of the Proposals (assuming all Options are exercised after the Latest Practicable Date but before
completion of the Proposals):

Before completion
of the Proposals

Upon completion
of the Proposals

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

The Offeror (Note) 618,571,397 72.04 858,639,886 100.00
Ms. Hui Mei Mei, Carol, being

Offeror’s concert party 8,270,000 0.96 — —

Mr. Tung Chi Shing and Mr. Chan Loo
Shya, being Offeror’s concert parties 12,150,000 1.42 — —

The Offeror and its parties acting in
concert 638,991,397 74.42 858,639,886 100.00

Proposal Independent Shareholders 219,648,489 25.58 — —

Total 858,639,886 100.00 858,639,886 100.00

Note:	 The interests disclosed represent the interest in the Company held by the Offeror, a company which is directly wholly-
owned by Overseas Investment Group International Limited as trustee of a unit trust, all the units of which are held by
Trident Trust Company (B.V.I.) Limited as trustee of The WM Hui Family Trust, a discretionary trust set up by Mr. Hui for
the benefit of his wife and children.

INFORMATION ON THE OFFEROR

The Offeror is a company incorporated in the BVI with limited liability and wholly owned by Overseas
Investment Group International Limited as trustee of an unit trust, all the units of which are held by Trident